

Donear/SECD/SE/2025-26

February 10, 2026

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 512519

Symbol: DONEAR

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

Reg: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["SEBI Listing Regulations"].

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisement for the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, published today in the The Free Press Journal and Navshakti.

Please take the above on your record and disseminate the same for the information of Investors.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Donear Industries Limited

KRISHNA
ASHISH
AGRAWAL

Digitally signed by
KRISHNA ASHISH
AGRAWAL
Date: 2026.02.10 11:45:23
+05'30'

Krishna Agrawal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl.: As Above



DONEAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED													
CIN:L99999MH1987PLC042076													
Regd Office: Donear House, 8th Floor, Plot No. A-50, Road No. 1, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400093													
Tel: +91-22-68348100 Website: www.donear.com E-mail Id: investor@donear.com													
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 st December, 2025													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Mar-25	Audited
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	
1	Total Income From Operations	24,293.51	23,991.83	24,717.35	68,017.96	66,041.41	92,097.69	24,293.51	23,991.83	24,717.35	68,017.96	66,041.41	92,097.69
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	1,998.16	1,992.74	1,515.08	5,202.42	4,019.05	4,463.01	1,998.16	1,992.74	1,515.08	5,202.42	4,019.05	4,463.01
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,998.16	1,992.74	1,515.08	5,202.42	4,019.05	4,463.01	1,998.16	1,992.74	1,515.08	5,202.42	4,019.05	4,463.01
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,710.32	1,239.68	1,090.54	3,830.98	3,026.47	3,188.82	1,709.81	1,238.96	1,090.32	3,829.32	3,025.84	3,186.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,751.25	1,209.51	1,069.29	3,828.68	3,011.81	3,121.16	1,750.74	1,208.78	1,069.07	3,827.01	3,011.18	3,119.13
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	22,432.07	-	-	-	-	-	22,429.68
8	*Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
1)	Basic	3.37	2.38	2.10	7.36	5.82	6.13	3.37	2.38	2.10	7.36	5.82	6.13
2)	Diluted	3.37	2.38	2.10	7.36	5.82	6.13	3.37	2.38	2.10	7.36	5.82	6.13

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 9th, 2026 The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out limited review of the financial result.
- The company operates in single segment only i.e. "Textiles Manufacturing" and therefore disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS - 108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
- On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified four Labour Codes, effective immediately, replacing the existing 29 labour laws. In accordance with Ind AS 19 - Employee benefits, changes to employee benefit plans arising from legislative amendments are treated as plan amendments, requiring immediate recognition of past service cost in the Statement of Profit and Loss. The Group has assessed the financial implications of these changes which has resulted in increase in gratuity liability arising out of past service cost to Rs. 131.56 Lakhs and the same has been recognised in the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Group continues to monitor the developments pertaining to Labour Codes and will evaluate impact if any on the measurement of the employee benefits liability.
- Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/Nine month/year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

ATLANTA LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 501 Supreme Chambers, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri West, Mumbai 400053.
Phone: +91-22-69891144; Email: mail@atlantaalimited.in; Website: www.atlantaalimited.in; CIN: L64200MH1984PLC031852

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2025

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	954.38	360.02	1,699.21	1,958.87	4,505.18	6,105.52	2,340.06	1,617.68	1,812.64	5,869.73	7,150.89	9,953.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	132.24	(2,330.22)	1,145.06	(2,125.66)	2,904.08	3,871.59	(105.73)	(2,609.29)	(354.52)	(2,867.57)	1,245.34	1,779.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	132.24	(2,330.22)	1,145.06	(2,125.66)	2,904.08	3,871.59	(105.73)	(2,609.29)	(354.52)	(2,867.57)	1,245.34	1,779.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	158.25	(1,802.62)	3,664.18	(1,590.53)	4,982.81	6,349.07	(79.72)	(2,081.68)	2,164.60	(2,332.43)	3,324.07	4,257.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	158.25	(1,802.62)	3,664.18	(1,590.53)	4,982.81	6,340.90	(79.57)	(2,081.43)	2,166.56	(2,332.04)	3,326.15	4,251.40
6	Equity share capital	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year ended March 31, 2025	-	-	-	-	-	31,843.26	-	-	-	-	-	19,406.40
8	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted:	0.19	(2.21)	4.50	(1.95)	6.11	7.79	(0.10)	(2.55)	2.66	(2.86)	4.08	5.22
9	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted :	0.19	(2.21)	4.50	(1.95)	6.11	7.79	(0.10)	(2.55)	2.66	(2.86)	4.08	5.22

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites. (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website namely www.atlantaalimited.in.
- The unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 09, 2026.

FOR ATLANTA LIMITED

Rickiin Bbarot
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 09, 2026

		GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD. YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME CIN : L65922MH1989PLC054583 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Building, 14, Janshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Website: www.gichfindia.com																	
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025																			
₹ in Lakh																			
Sr. No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED												
		Quarter Ended (31/12/2025)	Quarter Ended (31/12/2024)	Year to Date (31/12/2025)	Year to Date (31/12/2024)	Previous Year Ended (31/03/2025)	Quarter Ended (31/12/2025)	Quarter Ended (31/12/2024)	Year to Date (31/12/2025)	Year to Date (31/12/2024)	Previous Year Ended (31/03/2025)								
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)								
1	Total Income from operations	27,264	27,021	80,978	81,307	1,08,888	27,265	27,022	80,982	81,311	1,08,894								
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,475	5,637	9,550	15,089	21,943	5,486	5,647	9,581	15,108	21,976								
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,475	5,637	9,550	15,089	20,637	5,486	5,647	9,581	15,108	20,670								
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,361	4,964	10,091	12,508	16,017	4,369	4,971	10,114	12,522	16,042								
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,426	4,928	10,167	12,516	15,999	4,434	4,935	10,190	12,530	16,024								
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385								
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,91,053	1,77,477	1,91,053	1,77,477	1,91,053	1,91,096	1,77,495	1,91,096	1,77,495	1,91,096								
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699								
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,96,441	1,82,865	1,96,441	1,82,865	1,96,441	1,96,484	1,82,883	1,96,484	1,82,883	1,96,484								
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	8,89,496	8,67,998	8,89,496	8,67,998	8,72,731	8,89,496	8,67,998	8,89,496	8,67,998	8,72,731								
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-								
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.36	4.50	4.36	4.50	4.44	4.35	4.50	4.35	4.50	4.44								
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹10/-																		
	(a) Basic	8.10	9.22	18.74	23.23	29.74	8.11	9.23	18.78	23.25	29.79								
	(b) Diluted	8.10	9.22	18.74	23.23	29.74	8.11	9.23	18.78	23.25	29.79								
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised								
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-								
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable								
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable								
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable								
Notes:																			
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).																			
(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of Company, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 09, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified review conclusion.																			
(c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL:																			

